
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEFENCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3290
ANSWERED ON:01.08.2014
SALE OF DEFENCE LAND TO BUILDERS
Godse Shri Hemant Tukaram

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has issued No Objection Certificate (NOC) for sale of defence land to builders and private players during the last three years and the current year;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise including Maharashtra;

(c) whether irregularities have been reported in issuing of NOC for sale of defence land to builders and private players in the country including Nashik;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the action taken by the Government against those found guilty?

Answer

MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRI ARUN JAITLEY)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) to (e): Not applicable in view of the above.
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